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        Epworth Weekday Children’s Ministries 

                2025-2026 School Calendar (tentative) 
 

 
August 5-8  Teacher Workdays and Staff Development  9am – 2pm 

August 12  Parent Orientation (Parents only, please)   6pm-7:30pm   

August 13, 14  Teachers meet with Families (15 min each)  9am – 12pm 

August 16  Outdoor Workday (rain date is August 17)  8:30am – 11am 

August 18 (Monday) First Day of Classes 

 

Monday, September 1 No School – Labor Day 

September 23 & 25 Speech & Hearing Screening, Preschool only  9am-12pm 

 

FALL BREAK- NO SCHOOL Monday, October 7 – Friday, October 11  

October 25  Super Saturday (4s & Explorers)    10am –11:30am  

October 21 and 23 Vision Screening, all children over 18 mo.   9am-12pm 

October 28  No School - Parent Conferences 

 

November 3-7 School Photographs 

THANKSGIVING BREAK- NO SCHOOL  Monday, November 24 – Friday, November 28 

 

December 7  Cookies and Carols (Preschool classes only)   4pm 

 

WINTER BREAK (No school, 12/17/25 – 1/4/26)   

Tuesday, December 16 – Last Day Before Christmas Break 

Monday, January 5, 2026 – First Day After Winter Break 

 

January 14  IN-HOUSE FALL REGISTRATION begins for currently enrolled families 

Monday, January 19    NO SCHOOL – Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

January 21  Fall Registration for Church Members & Returning Families  

January 22  Fall Registration for Families on EWCM’s Waiting List 

January 23  Fall Registration for Public Begins 

 

February 18  NO SCHOOL – Staff Development    9am – 2pm 

 

March 11  Summer Camp Registration Begins 

 

SPRING BREAK - NO SCHOOL (two weeks) Monday, March 23 – Friday, April 3    

School resumes on Monday, April 6 

 

April 21  NO SCHOOL, Parent Conferences   

 

May 20   Last Day of School      


